## PROCLAMATION

## A PROCLAMATION RECOGNIZING ALEX T. JANOCHOSKI ACHIEVING THE RANK OF EAGLE SCOUT

WHEREAS, Alex Janochoski has achieved, and will be honored with the presentation of the rank of Eagle Scout on Thursday, March 6, 2014, by the Boy Scouts of America at the Boy Scout Troop 162 Court of Honor; and

WHEREAS, in attaining the rank of Eagle Scout, this young man has demonstrated outstanding personal qualities associated with the Boy Scouts of America and Troop 162, including integrity, courage, perseverance, sacrifice, and service to others; and

WHEREAS, Alex Janochoski, Lake Elmo Troop 162, has demonstrated the leadership skills and dedication necessary to serve as Senior Patrol Leader, Assistant Senior Patrol Leader, Troop Guide, Troop Mentor, and continues serving his Troop as Assistant Scoutmaster; and

WHEREAS, the Lake Elmo City Council wishes to honor and congratulate this scout for his personal achievements of obtaining Scouting's highest rank of Eagle Scout; and

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Lake Elmo City Council, on behalf of the Citizens of Lake Elmo, do hereby recognize the years dedicated with Lake Elmo Boy Scouts Troop 162; and

**FURTHER**, express the City of Lake Elmo's gratitude and appreciation for the planning, coordination, and supervision of the building of 12 Peterson-style bluebird houses to provide improved bluebird habitat in the area.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Troop Leaders and Committee are hereby applauded for their personal sacrifice, service and commitment to the Scouting Program and their guidance to this young man along the "Trail" to Eagle Scout; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Lake Elmo City Council the extends its best wishes to Alex Janochoski, his family, and to Troop 162 for this special honor and for continued success in life and the unit.

ADOPTED, by the Lake Elmo City Council on February 18, 2014.

Mike Pearson, Mayor

ATTEST:

Adam R. Bell, City Clerk